SCHEDULE—DUTIES IMPOSED—continued

| | , | | SCHEDOLE—DO MES MAI OSED—commueu | | |
|------------|-----------------|---|--|--|--|
| | Statistical Key | | | Rates of Duty | |
| Number | Code | Unit | Goods | Normal Tariff | Preferential Tariff |
| | | | Transmission shafts (including cam shafts and, etc.—continued - Bearing housings, not incorporating ball or, etc.—continued - Other—continued | | |
| 8483.30.39 | 00н | | Other | 24.5 7/90 21.5 7/91 19 7/92 17 | AU Free CA 15.5 7/90 12.5 7/91 10 7/92 8 LDC 19.5 7/90 17 7/91 15 7/92 13.5 LLDC Free Pac Free |
| 8483.40 | | | Gears and gearing, other than toothed wheels, chain sprockets and other transmission elements presented separately; ball screws; gear boxes and other speed changers, including torque converters: | | |
| | | | Designed for use solely or principally with a particular machine or appliance: | | |
| 8483.40.02 | 00L | | Gearboxes for marine engines | Free | Free |
| 8483.40.05 | 00к | •• | Other | The rates applicable to the machine or appliance for which the article has been designed | |
| 8483.40.09 | 00е | | Other | 24.5 7/90 21.5 7/91 19 7/92 17 | AU Free CA 15.5 7/90 12.5 7/91 10 7/92 8 LDC 19.5 7/90 17 7/91 15 7/92 13.5 LLDC Free Pac Free |
| 8483.50 | | | - Flywheels and pulleys, including pulley blocks: | | |
| 8483.50.01 | 00н | No. | Pulley blocks | 19.5 7/90 17.5 7/91 16 7/92 14.5 | AU Free CA 9.5 7/90 7.5 7/91 6 7/92 Free LDC 15 7/90 14 7/91 13 7/92 11.5 LLDC Free Pac Free |
| | | | Other: | | |
| 8483.50.11 | 00c | | Designed for use solely or principally with a particular machine or appliance | The rates applicable to the machine or appliance for which the article has been designed | |
| 8483.50.19 | | | Other | 24.5 7/90 21.5 7/91 19 7/92 17 | AU Free CA 15.5 7/90 12.5 7/91 10 7/92 8 LDC 19.5 7/90 17 7/91 15 7/92 13.5 LLDC Free Pac Free |
| | 01в 09н | • | Cast iron vee pulleys Other | | |